HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 13,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 34 - 36

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HB 2648 — Work Session
HB 2801 — Work Session
HB 3331 — Work Session
HB 3342 — Work Session
HB 2946 — Work Session
HB 3000 — Work Session
HB 2946 — Work Session

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A 001 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 2648 — WORK SESSION
003 Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT A)
022 Rep. Bonamici
024 Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)
062 Rep. Maurer
070 Chair Greenlick
079 Rep. Maurer
085 Chair Greenlick
091 Rep. Flores
102 Chair Greenlick
119 Rep. Bonamici
121 Chair Greenlick
34A 138 MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2648-1
amendments dated 03/22/07.
140 VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
142 MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2648-2

amendments dated 04/13/07.



HB 2801 — WORK SESSION

144

146
179
200

35A

35A

220

283
291
302
303
321
323
349
365
385
397

007
010
011
012
021

043
048
093
097
100
102
112
114
115
120
129
135
140
143
158
162
164
188
196
197
199
202

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores
Chair Greenlick

Dr. Kenton Gregory, Assistant Professor of Medicine &
Cardiology, Oregon Health & Sciences University (OHSU)
(EXHIBIT C)

Vice-Chair Richardson

Dr. Gregory

Vice-Chair Richardson

Dr. Gregory

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Gregory

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Gregory

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Ann Thomas, Office of Disease Prevention & Epidemiology,
Public Health Division, Department of Human Services (DHS)
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Thomas

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Elise Brown, Representative, American Diabetes Association
(ADA) (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Michael Wynn, Neurologist, Salem

Rep. Bruun

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Bruun

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bruun

Dr. Wynn

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Flores

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Bruun

Rep. Wynn

Rep. Bruun

Dr. Wynn

Chair Greenlick



206
211
220
223
225
231
236
244
250

286
296

330
335
340
HB 3331 —- WORK SESSION

380
390
414
417
433
436
34B 009
34B 011
031
034

057

059
HB 3342 —- WORK SESSION
063
070
079
090
120
137
139
150
182
191
208
214

223
229

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Wynn

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Wynn

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Eva Rippeteau, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Larry
Galizio (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Bonamici

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G —
)

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka.

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Flores

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Cannon

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3331 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3342 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick



231
233
239
246
267
283
289
298
308

310
HB 2946 — WORK SESSION

34B 329
357
362
390
393
410
35B 005
007
021
023
028
047
058
075
081
085
090

093

095

105
112
119
122
124
129
HB 3000 - WORK SESSION
140
144
224

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cannon

Vice-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT J)

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Flores

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2946-1
amendments dated 04/12/07.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2946 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer withdraws motion

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick
Rep. Paul Holvey, State Representative, House District #8
Chair Greenlick



35B

36A

HB 2946 — WORK SESSION

238
262
270
274

293
299

314
353

361
397
420
429
008
010
037

038
041

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

053

062

064

~—TQmmIOm>

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3000 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Agriculture and Natural
Resources by prior reference.

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

VOTE: 5-3-1

AYE: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
Greenlick

NAY: 3 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer

EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Holvey

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2946 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:03 p.m.

HB 2648, -1 amendments, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 2 pp

HB 2648, -2 amendments, Rep. Mitch Greenlick , 1 p

HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Kenton Gregory, 2 pp

HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Ann Thomas, 1 p

HB 2801, written testimony of Sally Spaid Norby, Elise Brown, 3 pp
HB 2801, written testimony, Eva Rippeteau, 2 pp

HB 2801, written testimony of Linda Luster, staff, 4 pp

HB 2801, written testimony of Lucien Burke, staff, 2 pp

HB 2801, written testimony of Anne Wallace, staff, 3 pp

HB 2946, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p



