HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 13, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 34 - 36

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2648 – Work Session HB 2801 – Work Session HB 3331 – Work Session HB 3342 – Work Session HB 2946 – Work Session HB 3000 – Work Session HB 2946 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A	001	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
<u>HB 2648 – We</u>	ORK SESSION	
	003	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT A)
	022	Rep. Bonamici
	024	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)
	062	Rep. Maurer
	070	Chair Greenlick
	079	Rep. Maurer
	085	Chair Greenlick
	091	Rep. Flores
	102	Chair Greenlick
	119	Rep. Bonamici
	121	Chair Greenlick
34A	138	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2648-1 amendments dated 03/22/07.
140 142	140	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	142	CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2648-2 amendments dated 04/13/07.

	144	VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	146	Chair Greenlick
	179	Rep. Flores
	200	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 2801 –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	220	Dr. Kenton Gregory, Assistant Professor of Medicine &
		Cardiology, Oregon Health & Sciences University (OHSU)
		(EXHIBIT C)
	283	Vice-Chair Richardson
	291	Dr. Gregory
	302	Vice-Chair Richardson
	303	Dr. Gregory
	321	Chair Greenlick
	323	Dr. Gregory
	349	Rep. Maurer
	365	Dr. Gregory
	385	Chair Greenlick
	397	Dr. Ann Thomas, Office of Disease Prevention & Epidemiology, Public Health Division, Department of Human Services (DHS)
		(EXHIBIT D)
35A	007	Chair Greenlick
	010	Dr. Thomas
	011	Chair Greenlick
	012	Rep. Maurer
	021	Elise Brown, Representative, American Diabetes Association (ADA) (EXHIBIT E)
	043	Chair Greenlick
	048	Dr. Michael Wynn, Neurologist, Salem
	093	Rep. Bruun
	097	Dr. Wynn
	100	Rep. Bruun
	102	Dr. Wynn
	112	Rep. Bruun
35A	114	Chair Greenlick
	115	Dr. Wynn
	120	Rep. Flores
	129	Rep. Bruun
	135	Dr. Wynn
	140	Chair Greenlick
	143	Rep. Flores
	158	Dr. Wynn
	162	Rep. Flores
	164	Dr. Wynn
	188	Rep. Bruun
	196	Rep. Wynn
	197	Rep. Bruun
	199	Dr. Wynn
	202	Chair Greenlick

	206	Rep. Maurer
	200	Dr. Wynn
	220	Rep. Maurer
	223	Dr. Wynn
	225	Chair Greenlick
	231	Rep. Flores
	236	Rep. Bonamici
	244	Chair Greenlick
	250	Eva Rippeteau, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Larry
		Galizio (EXHIBIT F)
	286	Rep. Bonamici
	296	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G –
	330	I) Chair Greenlick
		Vice-Chair Kotek
	335	
	340 X SESSION	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3331 – WOR</u>	<u>380</u>	Sandy Thiele-Cirka.
	390	•
	414	Rep. Gelser
		Rep. Bonamici
	417	Rep. Gelser
	433	Rep. Flores
2.4D	436	Rep. Cannon
34B	009	Rep. Gelser
34B	011 031	Rep. Cannon Chair Greenlick
	031	Chan Greennek
	034	MOTION: Don Color moves IID 2221 to the floor with a
	034	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3331 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.
	034 057	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	057	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.
	057 059	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2 K SESSION	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063 070	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063 070 079	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	057 059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.VOTE: 9-0-0AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.Chair GreenlickSandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee AdministratorChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. MaurerRep. MaurerRep. BonamiciRep. Flores
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.VOTE: 9-0-0AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.Chair GreenlickSandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee AdministratorChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. MaurerRep. BonamiciRep. FloresChair GreenlickRep. MaurerVice-Chair Kotek
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191 208	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.VOTE: 9-0-0AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.Chair GreenlickSandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee AdministratorChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. MaurerRep. BonamiciRep. FloresChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. FloresChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. MaurerChair GreenlickRep. FloresChair GreenlickRep. MaurerVice-Chair KotekChair Greenlick
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3342 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191 208	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3342 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191 208 214	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3342 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
<u>HB 3342 – WOR</u>	059 2K SESSION 063 070 079 090 120 137 139 150 182 191 208	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED. Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Rep. Bonamici Rep. Flores Chair Greenlick Rep. Maurer Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3342 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior

	231	Rep. Flores
	233	Chair Greenlick
	239	Rep. Maurer
	246	Chair Greenlick
	267	Rep. Gelser
	283	Rep. Bonamici
	289	Rep. Cannon
	289	Vice-Chair Kotek
	308	
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	310	Chair Greenlick
		Chan Oreennek
<u>нь 2940 — у</u> 34В	WORK SESSION 329	Don Mouror (EVHIDIT I)
J4D	329	Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT J) Rep. Cannon
	362	<u>^</u>
		Rep. Maurer
	390	Rep. Flores
	393	Rep. Maurer
	410	Rep. Flores
35B	005	Rep. Bonamici
	007	Rep. Maurer
	021	Chair Greenlick
	023	Vice-Chair Kotek
	028	Rep. Maurer
	047	Vice-Chair Kotek
	058	Rep. Maurer
	075	Vice-Chair Kotek
	081	Rep. Maurer
	085	Chair Greenlick
	090	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2946-1
		amendments dated 04/12/07.
	093	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	095	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2946 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
	105	reference. Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	105	-
		Rep. Flores
	119	Chair Greenlick
	122	Rep. Maurer withdraws motion
	124	Vice-Chair Kotek
	129	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3000 – V</u>	WORK SESSION	
	140	Chair Greenlick
	144	Rep. Paul Holvey, State Representative, House District #8
	224	Chair Graanliak

224 Chair Greenlick

	238	Rep. Holvey
	262	Rep. Bruun
	270	Chair Greenlick
	274	Rep. Bruun
35B	293	Chair Greenlick
	299	Rep. Bruun
	314	Vice-Chair Kotek
	353	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3000 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources by prior reference.
	361	Rep. Gelser
	397	Rep. Maurer
	420	Rep. Cannon
	429	Rep. Bonamici
36A	008	Chair Greenlick
	010	Rep. Flores
	037	VOTE: 5-3-1
		AYE: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
		Greenlick
		NAY: 3 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer
		EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	020	Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	038	
	041	Rep. Holvey
<u>HB 2946 –</u>	WORK SESSION	MOTION. Don Mouron mouros IID 2046 to the floor with a
	053	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2946 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	062	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Richardson
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
		MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.
	064	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:03 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2648, -1 amendments, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 2 pp
- B. HB 2648, -2 amendments, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p
- C. HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Kenton Gregory, 2 pp
- D. HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Ann Thomas, 1 p
- E. HB 2801, written testimony of Sally Spaid Norby, Elise Brown, 3 pp
- F. HB 2801, written testimony, Eva Rippeteau, 2 pp
- G. HB 2801, written testimony of Linda Luster, staff, 4 pp
- H. HB 2801, written testimony of Lucien Burke, staff, 2 pp
- I. HB 2801, written testimony of Anne Wallace, staff, 3 pp
- J. HB 2946, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p